HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
February 07,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 PM Tapes 19 -20
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2254 — Public Hearing
HB 2255 — Public Hearing
HB 2256 — Public Hearing
HB 2258 — Public Hearing
HB 2259 — Public Hearing
HB 2260 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 003 Chair Schaufler opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2254 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Schaufler
006 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
010 Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT A)
030 Gardner
046 Chair Schaufler
047 Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American

Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations
(Oregon AFL-CIO)

052 Chair Schaufler
053 Rep. Holvey
059 Gardner
19A 060 Christine Hammond, Administrator, Wage and Hour Division,
BOLI
070 Gardner
076 Rep. Holvey

082 Hammond



093
096
100

HB 2255 — PUBLIC HEARING
103

105

130
150
171
173
174
175
183
184

186
191

200
202
203
205
212
215

234

HB 2256 — PUBLIC HEARING
236
239

260
280
288

311
320

19A 331
344

345
348
351
352
HB 2258 — PUBLIC HEARING

360
365

385
400
415

Rep. Holvey
Hammond
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT B)

Gardner

Gardner

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American
Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations
(Oregon AFL-CIO)

Chair Schaufler

Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated
Oregon Industries (AOI)

Chair Schaufler

Trussell

Rep. Rosenbaum

Trussell

Chair Schaufler

Michael Dale, Executive Director, Northwest Workers Justice
Project

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT C)

Gardner

Gardner

Tim Martinez, Representative, Oregon Bankers Association
(OBA)

Chair Schaufler
Gardner
Martinez

Chair Schaufler
Rep. Berger
Chair Schaufler
Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT D)

Gardner

Gardner
Chair Schaufler



20A

20A

416
420
436
450
465
476
026
028
030
032
034
040
046
055
074
079
086
088
100
111
117

136
150
170
174
178

193
205
214

220
230
232
245
255
256
275
278
291
304
311
313
323
331

350
363

Rep. Berger

Gardner

Rep. Berger

Rep. Berger

Gardner

Gardner

Gardner

Rep. Berger

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Esquivel

Gardner

Rep. Esquivel

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Debbie Silva, Nurse, Oregon Federation of Nurses and Health
Professionals (OFNHP)

Silva

Silva

Silva

Chair Schaufler

Martin Taylor, Director of Health Policy and Government
Relations, Oregon Nurses Association (EXHIBIT E)
Taylor

Taylor

Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American
Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations
(Oregon AFL-CIO)

Rep. Holvey

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Rep. Holvey

Chair Schaufler

Silva

Silva

Taylor

Chair Schaufler

Taylor

Chair Schaufler

Gardner

Chair Schaufler

Mike Green, Associate Vice Chancellor, Oregon University
System (EXHIBIT F)
Green

Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated



Oregon Industries (AOI)

380 Trussell
388 Jessica Adamson, Government Affairs Manager, Associated
General Contractors (AGC)

400 Adamson

412 Adamson

418 Chair Schaufler

422 Gardner

423 Chair Schaufler
HB 2259 — PUBLIC HEARING

428 Chair Schaufler

433 Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and

Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT G)

450 Gardner

470 Rep. Esquivel

474 Amy Claire, Administrator, Civil Rights Division, BOLI
19B 022 Claire
19B 034 Rep. Berger

037 Gardner

050 Rep. Berger

056 Rep. Rosenbaum

064 Rep. Esquivel

067 Claire

075 Rep. Esquivel

078 Claire

085 Chair Schaufler

086 Gardner

093 Chair Schaufler

098 Michael Wood, Administrator, Oregon Occupational Safety &

Health Administration (OSHA), Department of Consumer and
Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT H)

125 Wood
135 Chair Schaufler
136 Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American

Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations
(Oregon AFL-CIO)

140 Rep. Berger

143 Wood

151 Rep. Berger

160 Chair Schaufler

165 J.L. Wilson, Representative, National Federation of Independent
Business (NFIB)

178 Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated
Oregon Industries (AOI)

190 Trussell

197 Chair Schaufler

205 Rep. Rosenbaum

210 Trussell

220 Rep. C. Edwards

239 Rep. Holvey

248 Chair Schaufler



HB 2260 — PUBLIC HEARING

256 Chair Schaufler
260 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
261 Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor and
Industries (BOLI) (EXHIBIT I)
285 Gardner
300 Gardner
19B 309 Chair Schaufler
319 Gardner
324 Chair Schaufler
330 Lisa Trussell, Vice President of Administration, Associated
Oregon Industries (AOI)
350 Trussell
365 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:25 p. m.
EXHIBIT SUMMARY
A. HB 2254, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
B. HB 2255, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 3 pp
C. HB 2256, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
D. HB 2258, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
E. HB 2258, written testimony of Juanita Wolf, Martin Taylor, 2 pp
F. HB 2258, written testimony, Mike Green, 2 pp
G. HB 2259, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 2 pp
H. HB 2259, written testimony, Michael Wood, 2 pp
[. HB 2260, prepared information, Dan Gardner, 3 pp



